# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katsuya Maruyama	08/05/2008
Kazunobu Maruo	08/05/2008
Tomomichi Kanda	08/05/2008
Tsuneaki Masuda	08/05/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country: JAPAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12282372

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)312-6666 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-312-6600 Phone:

rrodriguez@antonelli.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396.49143X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William I. Solomon	

Total Attachments: 1

500643164

source=49143X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021506 FRAME: 0713** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	_		•	hich is hereby acknowledged, as a below
na	named inventor, I hereby sell and a	_		EMICAL COMPANY, INC.
			Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan sentatives all my rights, title and	interest, in and for the United States of
	POLYESTER RESIN COMPOS	SITION,	METHOD FOR PRODUCING SA	ME AND MOLDED BODY
tio wh	ion for United States Letters Pate which may be granted therefor, a	ent therefo	r, executed by me even date herew isions, continuations and extensions	ned below) and described in the applica- rith, and all United States Letters Patent ons thereof, the said interest being the
<u>C</u>	CHEMICAL COMPANY, erm for which said Letters Patent y me or us if this assignment and s	INC. may be grade had not	_, its sucessors, assigns or other leg anted, as fully and entirely as the s t been made;	al representatives, to the full end of the same would have been held and enjoyed
COI	nd proper in the prosecution of the	he above-na visional, re	amed application or in the prepara newal, reviewed or reissue applica	uments which may be necessary, lawful, tion and prosecution of any continuing, tions or in any amendment, extension, see;
<u>N</u>	And I do hereby authorize MITSUBISHI GAS CHEI	-	st the Commissioner of Patents to COMPANY, INC.	issue said Letters Patent to said
1)	Date AUG. 0 5. 2008	Inventor_	(Full Name) Katsuya MARUYAMA	(Signature) Katsuya Maruyama
	Pasidonas Kanagawa J	anan		izanshin Japan
2)	ATTO OF OOO		Kazunobu MARUO	agawa, Japan
<b>2)</b>	<i>,</i>			tizenship Japan
		itsubishi ( Tigashiyav	Cit Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hira vata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kan	agawa, Japan
3)	, T2 T	Inventor		Tomo michi Koenda
	c/o M	litsuhishi (	Cit Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hira vata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kan	tsuka Research Laboratory.
4)		Inventor _		升田恒明
	Residence KANAGAWA	JAPAN	Cir	tizenship
	Post Office Address 6-2.	Higashiya Higashiya	Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Hir wata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kar	atsuka Research Laboratory, nagawa. Japan
5)				
			Ci	tizenship
	rost Office Address			
	/itness(es)			
	All)	2)	4)	
	1)	3)	5)	

**RECORDED: 09/10/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021506 FRAME: 0714